Request Date Catedor Request| Decision Decision Summar
9 Received gory Type Date Made Y

FOI-0165-
2021

FOI-0163-
2021

FOI-0160-
2021

FOI-0159-
2021

FOI-0156-
2021

FOI-0153-
2021

FOI-0137-
2021

FOI-0136-
2021

FOI-0127-
2021

FOI-0125-
2021

FOI-0116-
2021

FOI-0111-
2021

FOI-0109-
2021

FOI-0108-
2021

FOI-0106-
2021

FOI-0094-
2021

FOI-0090-
2021

FOI-0089-
2021

FOI-0088-
2021

FOI-0087-
2021

FOI-0082-
2021

FOI-0081-
2021

FOI-0079-
2021

FOI-0074-
2021

FOI-0063-
2021

FOI-0062-
2021

FOI-0050-
2021

FOI-0047-
2021

FOI-0044-
2021

FOI-0041-
2021

FOI-0014-
2021

FOI-0005-
2021

FOI-0003-
2021

FOI-0002-
2021

30/11/2021

25/11/2021

19/11/2021

15/11/2021

09/11/2021

02/11/2021

08/10/2021

06/10/2021

15/09/2021

08/09/2021

17/08/2021

11/08/2021

09/08/2021

09/08/2021

27/07/2021

14/07/2021

30/07/2021

28/06/2021

28/06/2021

28/06/2021

16/06/2021

16/06/2021

15/06/2021

31/05/2021

04/05/2021

04/05/2021

07/04/2021

22/03/2021

01/03/2021

03/03/2021

20/01/2021

04/01/2021

04/01/2021

04/01/2021

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Other

Journalist

Other

Other

Client

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Other

Other

Other

Client

Other

Other

Journalist

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Journalist

Other

Other

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Journalist

Other

Journalist

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

NPI

22/12/2021

23/12/2021

17/12/2021

13/12/2021

06/12/2021

30/11/2021

15/11/2021

08/11/2021

16/09/2021

22/09/2021

14/09/2021

07/09/2021

01/09/2021

17/08/2021

04/10/2021

27/07/2021

12/07/2021

06/07/2021

06/07/2021

08/07/2021

23/06/2021

23/06/2021

15/07/2021

01/06/2021

09/06/2021

31/05/2021

05/05/2021

22/04/2021

31/03/2021

24/03/2021

05/02/2021

03/02/2021

04/02/2021

25/01/2021

Part-
Granted

Part-
Granted

Granted

Granted

Part-
Granted

Part-
Granted

Granted

Part-
Granted

Refused

Granted

Granted
Part-

Granted
Refused

Part-
Granted

Refused
Part-

Granted

Part-
Granted
Refused

Refused

Granted

Refused

Refused

Refused

Granted

Part-

Granted

Part-
Granted

Part-
Granted

Part-
Granted
Part-
Granted
Refused
Granted
Granted

Granted

Part-
Granted

Records of inspection reports from meat
processing plants in the period 1 September 2021
to date.

All records relating to HSA inspections of
hospitality venues in Killarney carried out from
the 15th of October to the 22nd of November
2021.

Records relating to inspectors concerns during a
pandemic raised during Covid Response Plan
Implementation Forum meetings.

Number of inspections, investigations,
enforcements and complaints relating to
horticulture sector and briefing documents for
senior management, the board, DBEI, DAFM or
the Workplace Relations Commission in relation
to issues specifically in the horticulture sector.

Requesting memos / research or reports
regarding the use or effectiveness of the SSWP.

Requesting copies of correspondence between the
H.S.A and its parent department with regard to
the provision of funding, staffing and other
resources in the context of Budget 2022

Requesting data about payments made by the
Health and Safety Authority to external suppliers
for purchases of goods and services between
2020.

Correspondence regarding inspections that took
place at Intel Bluejay in Leixlip

Requesting copy of AFland AF2 forms for 55 Lad
Lane, Dublin 2

Records relating to payments made to The Abbey
Tavern by the HSA.

Records relating to decision to re-edit advisory
video with Minister Damien English.

Records relating to inspections and incidents at
HSE mortuaries, 2017 to 2019.

Records relating to Amazon Ireland Rathcoole -
COVID 19 incidents reported to HSA number
COVID complaints received.

Records relating to Amazon Ireland Rathcoole -
incidents reported, investigation/inspection
reports, complaints received by HSA.

Records relating to the requirement to wear face
coverings.

Records relating to a fire in Ringaskiddy, Cork on
the 9th January 2021.

Request for MOU between HSA and Dept of
Education

Requesting records relating to the provision of
gender neutral toilets and Gov LGBTQI Strategy

Copies of any representations/correspondence
received following set of guidelines for
horticultural workers.

Requesting Report of Inspection for a specific
workplace.

Requesting reports received from Donegal Co Co
regarding the dangers of Mica / Pyrite products.

Reports relating to mica / pyrite or defective
building products.

Information relating to technology systems used
in HSA.

Information re past accreditation awards of milk
testing laboratories for specific site.

Seeking internal audit reports from May 2019.

Information regarding external audits of milk
testing laboratories at a specific lab.

Seeking statistics regarding incidents/illness in
welding.

Inspection reports /internal reports / internal or
external correspondence regarding construction
work for a construction site in Dublin.

ROIs from meat processing plants for December
2020.

Inspection numbers and reports from meat
processing plants Oct 2020 to Jan 2021.

Professional membership fees paid for staff for
years 2018 and 2019.

Numbers of inspections at meat plants during
2020.

Stats regarding accident and inspection data by
film and production company.

Desktop review of Covid-19 outbreak in at meat
processing plant shared with the HSA.



