FOI0165- 2021 25/11/2021 Journalist NPI 22/12/2021 Part- Granted	Request	Date Received	Category	Request Type	Decision Date	Decision Made	Summary
Pol. 0163			Journalist			Part-	·
2021		25/11/2021	lournalist	NPT	23/12/2021		to date.
2021 2021 2021 2021 2022 2022 2021		25/11/2021	Journalist	INFI	23/12/2021		hospitality venues in Killarney carried out from the 15th of October to the 22nd of November
2021 2021		19/11/2021	Journalist	NPI	17/12/2021	Granted	pandemic raised during Covid Response Plan
2021		15/11/2021	Journalist	NPI	13/12/2021	Granted	enforcements and complaints relating to horticulture sector and briefing documents for senior management, the board, DBEI, DAFM or the Workplace Relations Commission in relation
2021 2021 2021 20ther 2021 20ther 2021 20ther 2022 20ther 2002 20ther 2002 20ther 2002 20ther 2002 20ther		09/11/2021	Other	NPI	06/12/2021		
Health and Safety Authority to external suppliers for purchases of goods and services between 2020.		02/11/2021	Journalist	NPI	30/11/2021		the provision of funding, staffing and other
2021 15/09/2021 Client NPI 16/09/2021 Refused guesting capy of AF1 and AF2 forms for 55 Lad Lane, Dublin 2 Control Contr		08/10/2021	Other	NPI	15/11/2021	Granted	Health and Safety Authority to external suppliers for purchases of goods and services between
FOI-10127- 15/09/2021 Client NPI 16/09/2021 Refused Requesting copy of AFIand AF2 forms for 55 Lad Lane, Dublin 2 2001 2007-2021 2007-2021 308/09/2021 Journalist NPI 22/09/2021 Granted Records relating to payments made to The Abber Tavern by the HSA. FOI-1016-1020 11/08/2021 Journalist NPI 14/09/2021 Granted Records relating to payments made to The Abber Tavern by the HSA. FOI-1016-1020 FOI-1011-1020 11/08/2021 Journalist NPI 07/09/2021 Part-Granted Records relating to decision to re-edit advisory video with Minister Damien English. FOI-1016-1020 FOI-1016-1020 Part-Granted Records relating to Inspections and incidents at HSE mortuaries, 2017 to 2019. FOI-1016-1020 Poly08/2021 Other NPI 17/08/2021 Part-Granted Records relating to Amazon Ireland Rathcoole - COVID 19 incidents reported to HSA number COVID 19 incidents reported to HSA number COVID 19 incidents received by HSA. FOI-1016-1020 Part-Granted Records relating to Amazon Ireland Rathcoole - COVID 19 incidents reported to HSA number COVID 19 incidents reported to		06/10/2021	Other	NPI	08/11/2021		
FOI0125-	FOI-0127-	15/09/2021	Client	NPI	16/09/2021		Requesting copy of AF1and AF2 forms for 55 Lad
FOI-1016- 17/08/2021 Journalist NPI 14/09/2021 Granted Records relating to decision to re-edit advisory video with Minister Damien English.	FOI-0125-	08/09/2021	Journalist	NPI	22/09/2021	Granted	Records relating to payments made to The Abbey
FOI0109- 2021 Other NPI 07/09/2021 Refused Records relating to inspections and incidents at H2 M2 M2 M2 M2 M2 M2 M2	FOI-0116-	17/08/2021	Journalist	NPI	14/09/2021	Granted	Records relating to decision to re-edit advisory
FOI-0109-2021 Other NPI O1/09/2021 Refused Records relating to Amazon Ireland Rathocole		11/08/2021	Journalist	NPI	07/09/2021		Records relating to inspections and incidents at
Policy P	FOI-0109-	09/08/2021	Other	NPI	01/09/2021		Records relating to Amazon Ireland Rathcoole - COVID 19 incidents reported to HSA number
FOI-0094- 14/07/2021 Client NPI 27/07/2021 Part-Granted the 9th January 2021. FOI-0090- 2021 Other NPI 12/07/2021 Part-Granted Request for MOU between HSA and Dept of Education FOI-0089- 2021 Other NPI 06/07/2021 Refused Requesting records relating to the provision of gender neutral tollets and Gov LGBTQI Strategy FOI-0088- 2021 Other NPI 06/07/2021 Refused Requesting records relating to the provision of gender neutral tollets and Gov LGBTQI Strategy FOI-0088- 2021 Other NPI 06/07/2021 Refused Copies of any representations/correspondence received following set of guidelines for horticultural workers. FOI-0082- 2021 16/06/2021 Other NPI 23/06/2021 Refused Requesting Report of Inspection for a specific workplace. FOI-0082- 2021 16/06/2021 Other NPI 23/06/2021 Refused Requesting reports received from Donegal Co-Coregarding the dangers of Mica / Pyrite products. FOI-0081- 2021 15/06/2021 Other NPI 23/06/2021 Refused Reports relating to mica / pyrite or defective building products. FOI-0079- 15/06/2021 Other NPI 15/07/2021 Refused Information relating to technology systems used in HSA. FOI-0079- 2021 31/05/2021 Other NPI 01/06/2021 Granted Information repast accreditation awards of milk testing laboratories for specific site. FOI-0063- 2021 Other NPI 01/06/2021 Part-Granted Granted Gran		09/08/2021	Other	NPI	17/08/2021		incidents reported, investigation/inspection
FOI-0090- 2021 Other NPI 12/07/2021 Part- Granted Education Poi-0090- 2021 Other NPI 12/07/2021 Part- Granted Education Poi-0081- 2021 Other NPI O6/07/2021 Refused Requesting records relating to the provision of gender neutral toilets and Gov LGBTQI Strategy Poi-0088- 2021 Dournalist NPI O6/07/2021 Refused Requesting records relating to the provision of gender neutral toilets and Gov LGBTQI Strategy Refused Copies of any representations/correspondence received following set of guidelines for horticultural workers Requesting Report of Inspection for a specific workplace. Refused Requesting Report of Inspection for a specific workplace. Refused Requesting reports received from Donegal Co Co regarding the dangers of Mica / Pyrite products. Poi-0081- 2021 Other NPI 23/06/2021 Refused Reports relating to mica / Pyrite products. Refused Information relating to technology systems used in HSA. Information repast accreditation awards of milk testing laboratories for specific site. Poi-0062- 2021 Other NPI 01/06/2021 Part- Granted Part-		27/07/2021	Other	NPI	04/10/2021	Refused	Records relating to the requirement to wear face coverings.
FOI-0089- 28/06/2021 Other 2021 Offer 2021 Offer 2021 Offer 2021 Refused Requesting records relating to the provision of gender neutral toilets and Gov LGBTQI Strategy FOI-0088- 2021 Seloo(2021 Other 2021 Offer 2021 Offer 2021 Offer 2021 Other 2021 O		14/07/2021	Client	NPI	27/07/2021		Records relating to a fire in Ringaskiddy, Cork on the 9th January 2021.
POI-0087- 2021 POI-		30/07/2021	Other	NPI	12/07/2021		
Pol-0087- 2021 Pol-0082- 2021 Other Pol-0082- 2021 Is/96/2021 Other Pol-0081- 2021 Other Pol-0079- 2021 Other Pol-0079- 2021 Other Pol-0082- 2020 Pol-0082		28/06/2021	Other	NPI	06/07/2021	Refused	
Workplace Workplace Workplace Workplace FOI-0082- 2021 16/06/2021 Other NPI 23/06/2021 Refused Requesting reports received from Donegal Co Co regarding the dangers of Mica / Pyrite products. FOI-0081- 2021 16/06/2021 Other NPI 23/06/2021 Refused Reports relating to mica / Pyrite products. FOI-0079- 2021 15/06/2021 Other NPI 15/07/2021 Refused Information relating to technology systems used in HSA. Information repast accreditation awards of milk testing laboratories for specific site. FOI-0063- 2021 Other NPI 01/06/2021 Part-Granted Granted FOI-0062- 2021 Other NPI 31/05/2021 Part-Granted FOI-0050- 2021 Other NPI 05/05/2021 Part-Granted Seeking internal audit reports from May 2019. Seeking statistics regarding incidents/illness in welding. FOI-0047- 2021 Other NPI 22/04/2021 Part-Granted Seeking statistics regarding incidents/illness in welding. Inspection reports / internal or expertence regarding construction work for a construction site in Dublin. FOI-0044- 2021 O1/03/2021 Journalist NPI 24/03/2021 Part-Granted Refused Refused Reports / internal or expertise in Dublin. RoI-0041- 2021 O1/03/2021 Journalist NPI 24/03/2021 Refused Refu		28/06/2021	Journalist	NPI	06/07/2021	Refused	received following set of guidelines for
FOI-0079- 2021 Other NPI 23/06/2021 Refused Reports relating to mica / pyrite products. FOI-0079- 2021 15/06/2021 Other NPI 15/07/2021 Refused Information relating to technology systems used in HSA. FOI-0074- 2021 31/05/2021 Other NPI 01/06/2021 Granted Information relating to technology systems used in HSA. FOI-0063- 2021 Other NPI 09/06/2021 Granted Information repast accreditation awards of milk testing laboratories for specific site. FOI-0063- 2021 Other NPI 09/06/2021 Part- Granted FOI-0062- 2021 Other NPI 05/05/2021 Part- Granted Seeking internal audit reports from May 2019. FOI-0047- 2021 Other NPI 05/05/2021 Part- Granted Seeking statistics regarding incidents/illness in welding. FOI-0047- 2021 Journalist NPI 22/04/2021 Part- Granted Granted Seeking statistics regarding incidents/illness in welding. FOI-0041- 2021 O1/03/2021 Journalist NPI 31/03/2021 Part- Granted Seeking statistics regarding incidents/illness in welding. ROI-0041- 2021 O1/03/2021 Journalist NPI 24/03/2021 Part- Granted Seeking statistics regarding construction work for a construction site in Dublin. FOI-0041- 2021 O1/03/2021 Journalist NPI 24/03/2021 Refused Inspection numbers and reports from meat processing plants Oct 2020 to Jan 2021. FOI-0014- 2021 O4/01/2021 Journalist NPI 05/02/2021 Granted Professional membership fees paid for staff for years 2018 and 2019. FOI-0005- 2021 Other NPI 04/02/2021 Granted Stats regarding accident and inspection data by		28/06/2021	Other	NPI	08/07/2021	Granted	
Duilding products. Duilding products.		16/06/2021	Other	NPI	23/06/2021	Refused	Requesting reports received from Donegal Co Co regarding the dangers of Mica / Pyrite products.
FOI-0063- 2021 Other NPI O1/06/2021 Part- Granted Esting laboratories for specific site.		16/06/2021	Other	NPI	23/06/2021	Refused	
testing laboratories for specific site. FOI-0063- 2021 FOI-0062- 2021 FOI-0062- 2021 FOI-0050- 2021 FOI-0047- 2021 FOI-0044- 2021 FOI-0044- 2021 FOI-0044- 2021 FOI-0044- 2021 FOI-0044- 2021 FOI-0041- 2021 FOI-0		15/06/2021	Other	NPI	15/07/2021	Refused	Information relating to technology systems used in HSA.
FOI-0062- 2021 Other NPI 31/05/2021 Part- Granted testing laboratories at a specific lab. FOI-0050- 2021 Other NPI 05/05/2021 Part- Granted Seeking statistics regarding incidents/illness in welding. FOI-0047- 2021 Journalist NPI 22/04/2021 Part- Granted Granted welding. FOI-0047- 2021 Journalist NPI 31/03/2021 Part- Granted Granted Seeking statistics regarding incidents/illness in welding. FOI-0047- 2021 Journalist NPI 31/03/2021 Part- Granted Granted Seeking statistics regarding incidents/illness in welding. FOI-0044- 2021 Journalist NPI 31/03/2021 Part- Granted ROIs from meat processing plants for December 2020. FOI-0041- 2021 Journalist NPI 24/03/2021 Refused Inspection numbers and reports from meat processing plants Oct 2020 to Jan 2021. FOI-0014- 2021 Journalist NPI 05/02/2021 Granted Professional membership fees paid for staff for years 2018 and 2019. FOI-0005- 2021 Other NPI 04/02/2021 Granted Stats regarding accident and inspection data by		31/05/2021	Other	NPI	01/06/2021	Granted	·
FOI-0050- 2021 Other NPI 05/05/2021 Part- Granted welding. FOI-0047- 2021 22/03/2021 Journalist NPI 22/04/2021 Part- Granted Seeking statistics regarding incidents/illness in welding. FOI-0047- 2021 2021 Journalist NPI 31/03/2021 Part- Granted Granted Inspection reports / internal reports / internal or external correspondence regarding construction work for a construction site in Dublin. FOI-0044- 2021 03/03/2021 Journalist NPI 31/03/2021 Part- Granted ROIs from meat processing plants for December 2020. FOI-0041- 2021 1 Journalist NPI 24/03/2021 Refused Inspection numbers and reports from meat processing plants Oct 2020 to Jan 2021. FOI-0014- 2021 20/01/2021 Journalist NPI 05/02/2021 Granted Professional membership fees paid for staff for years 2018 and 2019. FOI-0005- 2021 Other NPI 04/02/2021 Granted Stats regarding accident and inspection data by		04/05/2021	Journalist	NPI	09/06/2021		Seeking internal audit reports from May 2019.
FOI-0050- 2021 Other NPI 05/05/2021 Part- Granted welding. FOI-0047- 2021 Journalist NPI 22/04/2021 Part- Granted Seeking statistics regarding incidents/illness in welding. FOI-0047- 2021 Journalist NPI 22/04/2021 Part- Granted revernal correspondence regarding construction work for a construction site in Dublin. FOI-0044- 2021 Journalist NPI 31/03/2021 Part- Granted ROIs from meat processing plants for December 2020. FOI-0041- 2021 Journalist NPI 24/03/2021 Refused Inspection numbers and reports from meat processing plants Oct 2020 to Jan 2021. FOI-0014- 2021 Journalist NPI 05/02/2021 Granted Professional membership fees paid for staff for years 2018 and 2019. FOI-0005- 2021 Other NPI 04/02/2021 Granted Stats regarding incidents/illness in welding.	FOI-0062-	04/05/2021	Other	NPI	31/05/2021	Part-	
FOI-0047- 2021	FOI-0050-	07/04/2021	Other	NPI	05/05/2021	Part-	Seeking statistics regarding incidents/illness in
FOI-0041- 2021 Journalist NPI 24/03/2021 Refused Inspection numbers and reports from meat processing plants Oct 2020 to Jan 2021. FOI-0014- 2021 Journalist NPI 05/02/2021 Granted Professional membership fees paid for staff for years 2018 and 2019. FOI-0005- 2021 Other NPI 04/02/2021 Granted Stats regarding accident and inspection data by		22/03/2021	Journalist	NPI	22/04/2021		external correspondence regarding construction
2021 Processing plants Oct 2020 to Jan 2021. FOI-0014- 2021 Journalist NPI 05/02/2021 Granted Professional membership fees paid for staff for years 2018 and 2019. FOI-0005- 2021 Other NPI 04/02/2021 Granted Stats regarding accident and inspection data by		01/03/2021	Journalist	NPI	31/03/2021		
FOI-0014- 20/01/2021 Journalist NPI 05/02/2021 Granted Professional membership fees paid for staff for years 2018 and 2019. FOI-0005- 2021 Other NPI 04/02/2021 Granted Stats regarding accident and inspection data by	FOI-0041-	03/03/2021	Journalist	NPI	24/03/2021		Inspection numbers and reports from meat
FOI-0005- 04/01/2021 Journalist NPI 03/02/2021 Granted Numbers of inspections at meat plants during 2020. FOI-0003- 04/01/2021 Other NPI 04/02/2021 Granted Stats regarding accident and inspection data by	FOI-0014-	20/01/2021	Journalist	NPI	05/02/2021	Granted	Professional membership fees paid for staff for
FOI-0003- 04/01/2021 Other NPI 04/02/2021 Granted Stats regarding accident and inspection data by	FOI-0005-	04/01/2021	Journalist	NPI	03/02/2021	Granted	Numbers of inspections at meat plants during
	FOI-0003-	04/01/2021	Other	NPI	04/02/2021	Granted	Stats regarding accident and inspection data by
FOI-0002- 04/01/2021 Journalist NPI 25/01/2021 Part- Desktop review of Covid-19 outbreak in at meat granted processing plant shared with the HSA.	FOI-0002-	04/01/2021	Journalist	NPI	25/01/2021		Desktop review of Covid-19 outbreak in at meat